3/%4-7

2X 442—6 X 2 [51] LONG
S.S. PENTA HEAD AUGER
GRADE 2 BOLT .

3/¢
piA8- [13] S.S.
FLAT WASHER

STENCIL ON THE BOTTOM OF THE
COVER THE YEAR OF MANUFACTURE

ON A 1/8 [3] X 1 [25] STAINLESS

STEEL WELD BEAD.

GROUNDING LOCATION

(5/16—18 UNC X 2 [51] LONG

S.S. HEX HEAD GRADE 2 BOLT,
$5/168 [8] WASHER & 5/16—18 UNC
HEX NUT)

*LOGO CHART

w
5 TEXT
(&)

Ul3 |COMM

U23 ITS

U33 LT

U43 |TS

U53 |TEL

JUNCTION BOX DIMENSION TABLE

MARK

ITEM

BOX
TYPE1L

OUTSIDE LENGTH OF JUNCTION BOX

24

OUTSIDE WIDTH OF JUNCTION BOX

19

INSIDE LENGTH AT TOP OF BOX

207/16

INSIDE WIDTH AT TOP OF BOX

157/16

INSIDE LENGTH AT FOOT

18

INSIDE WIDTH AT FOOT

13

OVERALL HEIGHT OF BOX

12

HEIGHT OF BOX TO COVER LEDGE

115/8

COVER LENGTH

221/4

COVER WIDTH

17

R[-["[x]a[n[m|o|[o = ][>

COVER DEPTH

3/8

A

PC1318B500

5 7/8

{ ™ [149] [T — | 2[630/]8
5 i | 3 -
[1127]_ e L i ANGLEE 2 [51]
A A X 2 [B1] X
i - N 1/4 [6]
Ly oco) bl e B

PC13185501*

GROUNDING STUD: 1/4—-20 UNC
X 1 [25] LONG S.S. HEX HEAD
BOLT W/ (2) 1/4-20 S.S. HEX
NUTS & (2) #1/4 [6] FLAT WASHERS

APPROVED AS NOTED

Washington State Department of Transportation
Office

HQ T%matio
BY: ;,/ 7 [— DATE: 9/23/ze1¢ NOTES:

B 1.
2.

\_3/%—7
+/8—6 SELF ALIGNING,
REPLACEABLE EZ—NUT

2 PLACES
6.

1/8V

SECTION A—A

CUSTOMER APPROVAL

APPROVED BY:
DATE:

CUSTOMER IS WSDOT.

BOX AND COVER WILL MEET ALL TEST PROVISIONS
OF THE ANSI/SCTE 77 TIER 15 LOADING
REQUIREMENT.

THE COVER MATERIAL WILL MEET ASTM A36 & ASTM
A786 REQUIREMENTS. DIAMOND PLATE COVER WILL
BE PAINTED BLACK.

IN/TERIOR BOX VOLUME IS 3,462 in®.

3/%-7

4#2=6- AUGER BOLTS MEET THE REQUIRMENT FOR
ASTM F 593.

ALL HARDWARE IS 18-8 STAINLESS STEEL.

DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES OR MILLIMETERS IN BRACKETS UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

BY

WEIGHT | ® 3521 INDUSTRIAL PARK DR Loc

LENOIR CITY, TN 37771 1.c

DATE igi# ‘ UBBEL
orn | BEV | 0/24/12 g s

800—-346—3062
www.quazite.com S

cHK | MLE8F | 9/24/12

SCALE

DRAWING DESCRIPTION REV

ENG

N.T.S. QUAZITE® 13 X 18 X 12 K

APR

SIZE BOX & COVER ASSEMBLY

"1 APR

B 8/18

PROJECT NUMBER

DRAWING NUMBER

PC13187501—1

106956

SHEET 1 oF 2




POLYMER CONCRETE

DIVIDER ——___

11/4 [32] X 1 3/8 [35]

SLOT (2 PLACES) 3/%-1

2X 4/2=6- X 2 [51] LONG
S.S. PENTA UG 0
ll@ @iﬁ 3/8—16 UNC X 1 1/2 [38] e Db HEAD SUBER BOLT
LONG S.S. GRADE 2 HEX HEAD === N e
10 BOLT, 3/8—16 UNC HEX NUT, & I..__..|_z 1/8
[254] » \\ ASTM A36 GALVANIZED STEEL |
/ L—BRACKET BOLTED TO THE 3 SIDES
l[l_—@] \@E SIDE OF WALL OF BOX 1/8 NN\ ]
| LOCKING PLATE 4/
=5 5/8 [16] X 1 SEE NOTE 3
4 o e PSS i 5
3 ;.:‘~
- i - \ s+/8 [13] S.S. T
. [609] N FLAT WASHER S
/8 o) ie 22 1/2 - SLOT DETAIL 3/¢-1 :
[22] [671] NTS 1/3—6 SELF ALIGNING,
| e i 1/4 1 1/2 REPLACEABLEZ EPlelggg
[22] ¢ I ‘ I / \
' A 2 1/8 / ,
1 / Ci V/ \ 3 [ 2 /
3/4 - === \
5458 \—zx Siar 12 1/8 ) / BOLT DOI\NIIY'PISI DETAIL
[219] o A N
| t : L—BRACKET DETAIL
17 1/4 J B _ P APPROVED SCALE. HALF 3/8-16 UNC X 1 1/2 [38]
[438] d i LONG S.S. BOLT, 3/8
AS NOTED LOCK WASHER, BRACKET &
19 . GROUNDING LOCATION
[483] Washington State (5/16-18 UNC X 2 [51] LoNg  °/B~16 UNC HEX NUT
Department of Transportation S.S. HEX HEAD GRADE 2 BOLT,
HQ TWratlons Office $5/16 [8] WASHER & 5/16-18 UNC
’ HEX NUT)
‘ DATr:‘ a/23 /%016
1/8 [g]ONT-,_ q_l SEE BOLT CROUNDING BOLT DETAIL GROUNDING STUD: 1/4-20 UNC
B DOWN DETAIL NTS { X 3/4 [19] LONG S.S. HEX HEAD
BOLT W/ (2) 1/4—20 S.S. HEX NUTS
\ I & (2) #1/4 [6] FLAT WASHERS
1/8
1 1/2 MIN. ‘ ] \ SEE GROUNDING GROUNDING STUD DETAIL
[38] 7 BOLT DETAIL NTS
A ¥ DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES OR MILLIMETERS IN BRACKETS UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
FOOT DETAIL & weIGHT | ® 5521 INDUSTRIAL PARK DR el
18 SCALE: HALF L o cltg?cﬁ \ LENOIR CITY, TN 37771 1c
| - |-<7 DRN | ARN | 10/17 /11 | i www.quazite.com S
[457] [330] cHK | MEF |10/17 /11 SCALE SRAWING DESCRIP ; REV
A 11/ s s QUAZITES 13 X 18 X 12 x
= [633] i [38] — [406] APR SIZE BOX & COVER ASSEMBLY
APR B 8/18
» I - | PROJECT NUMBER i DRAWING NUMBER
SECTION A-—-A SECTION B—B 104334 e ra PC1318Z501—2




TEM | CAT. PART DESCRIPTION QUANTITY | UOM
24 NO. NUMBER 3/¢-7
7 L C080422 |INSERT EZ—NUT 42%8—& COIL ASSY (FULL)| _ 2.00 EA
1 3/18— 21 11/18 2 L | C092260 [FG 10 BA 78.00 X 12.00 7.00 EA
ix2 776 3 L C092275 [FG 10 BA 69.00 X 12.00 1.00 FA
| I XA ! L | C099200 [MIX—UT BOX 155 PCT RESIN 60.00 B
/— 5 L C082246 [BOLT SS 5/16—18 X 2 HEX 1.00 EA
6 L C082341 INUT SS 5/16—18 UNC HEX 1.00 EA
‘ ::< E 7 L 080270 |WASHER SS 5/16ID X 3/40D FLAT 1.00 EA
27/ | |l /r/ \\\ |
9 1/2 ' == P70
' 2X 5/84=l Het- —={~=———1" CONT.
§ 2X 1 1/8 & |_—2X R5/8
"'_____—'@"'\' ~ - "2')'(7'1'/'1_'; 7] | R
I [S—4x R1/4 ' - 5 b |
N LU DETAIL A -
1
i 1
s 8X R1/2 [_E X R 3/8 y i oy 38 /'—r
N i R1/2 CONT.
\\ J/ 45 CONT.
i_» A R1/2 CONT.
6 I \@
22 1/4
1 1/8 | 17 1/4 | 12
20 7/16 e | ) !
- 10 7/32——] | 14 :
15 7/16 J RN ‘ 1
~—5 5/16~] /, 7 23/32—»] ) R 1.1/2
i g = F—F 7 / 4X R1/2 } / /2=y i
‘ 3 4X R1/2 CONT.
N i il H Q00N 1 -
R1/2 CONT. —~ RN \\ ‘% ! 1 1/2——-| I— 4X 45
i 1
{ 4X R1/2 . VIEW B—B _{_______
12 . VIEW B—-B
| \ ! J SCALE: FULL __f
A t 4 PLACES 1/2 ‘_I1 |
N-93/8 THRU ,
(. i . (HARDWARE NOT \ [ SECTION C-C
\ | SHOWN FOR CLARITY) \ SCALE: HALF
9 6 1/2 l
18 4
13
10 1/2 " | I
21
B B ’ 16 ‘
i -
4X R3/4
e
q R APPROVED AS NOTED
\< Washington State Department of Transportation
NOTES:

HQ Traffic tions Office
T AN
\_g/ 3\0 2X 1‘ 1/8 AR /}ep/m {— DATE: Ye3/zele
2X 30° < 1 B ) ) B S y _L -

1. ALL FILLETS AND RADIl TO BE 1/8 UNLESS
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.

2. FOR EZ-NUT RETAINER TOOLING SEE CT96108-2
. RATED FOR TIER 15 APPLICATIONS.

]
(2]

SRR S

l 1 1/2 — et OIMENSIONS Bi_INCHEY 5 v m.quozmo-m

\ J 0. + 100 o oate | WEIGHT [ORAWING D N ioe
11/2 ' APPROVED e 20 i35 T QUAZITE® BOX
\\ )/ 1. MAINT iﬁgﬁn&m_ ..................... + ¥1 [ oK o
i " 1l ANGULAR..ccciessensersverserseses o ENG E
' 2. PROD. ) PROPRIETARY INFORMATION APR
’ Y HUBSEL WITH THE ll“”-’w‘ THAT f Wil NOT Lol ArR b
5 EESCLOSID N PAXT OR WHOLL, AND/OR BE USED AN PURFOSE td M DRAWING NUMI
3. QUALITY - | BT PR RN A SRy TTINIT4 e 1o o+ | PCI318B500m2-1




PART NUMBER | LOGO
DIAMOND PLATE - PC1318S501U33 | LT
SKID RESISTANT SURFACE e R PC13185501U53 | TEL
” - \ . PC1318S501U23 ITS
22.06 / | N PC1318S501U13 | COMM
K i \ PC1318S501U43 | TS
\ T
| 4 4X R1 5/16 / ! S 2
e = / : i \/_ i / B \2x 1 1/4 ‘1-.1 . 3/16 S
N\ : \ s "oy 5/8 |
/\/\/\ | |_—SEE NOTE 5 : )
NN 77 / —\ /
8.53 ANNN I .
. NONNN, vy - A
XE \/\;\ \ sl /
1
/\/\:\/\/[ /1 7T f’/ . /
-~ N/ 3 3 [ =1 \( J P
B S i i o = . oz
LSS oo =klk ) S
Vs
, [ \l g - L2 X2X1/4
17.06 | L X 3 7/8 LONG
7/16 ————m || \-SEE PULL SLOT DETAL A
| )
\ | ’k PULLsgAliS'I;ALDFETAlL A
AREA FOR LOGO ;
| MUST BE SMOOTH
} 21 3/16 i
—3/8 S
Z Z'T/I/I/l-'A-lVl/lﬁ‘E \
4 _——— 1.1/4
A S p = ~~
A . - - N —_‘ 7/16
>~ o N\
~— / \ i

GROUNDING STUD: 1/4—20 UNC X 1 LG S.S.
HEX HEAD BOLT W/ (2) 1/4-20 S.S.
HEX NUTS & (2) 1/4 FLAT WASHERS

[5/16 I

= 5/8

\ —_——

T~ 1 1/16 | N 1 1/16
Lo |

2 1/8 ' ,_1______],
v,
v \ e ancren
]
( \ . =l ! R5/16 PLATE 1/4
\
TP / DETAIL 1
// SCALE: HALF
1 1/4~ / 2 REQUIRED
TYP N
178 .
DETAIL 1—~_| |~ DETAIL 1 N _da# '
- i ':;\ . _53 e l;‘?—: -
= 2XXX =S
NOTES:
8 9/16 |_"“—" ‘*— APPROVED 1. ALL MATERIAL TO BE ASTM A36 OR EQUIVALENT
5 ' Washington State Department of Transportation 2. ALL WELD TO USE E-70 SERIES ELECTRODES; WELD
. . 3 PENETRATION NOT TO EXCEED 75% OF THINNER MATERIAL.
l o I ) HQ Trafﬂc///@efatlon Office i
' ; BY: S 7 — DATE: 9/23/20/¢ " 73.1. DEBURR, CLEAN MILL SCALE & SLAG, AND DEGREASE
o ts, 7 /B_I / 3.2. PAINT BLACK

4, THIS COVER IS RATED FOR A DESIGN LOAD OF 15,000 LBS.
STENCIL THE YEAR OF MANUFACTURE " "
AND S3 WITH 1/8" WELD BEAD 5. LOGO TO BE 1" HIGH LETTERS USING 1/8" WELD BEAD.
STANDARD TOLERANCES TN el CHTTA- A o8
<O i
O +.100 ST DRAWING DESCRIPTION 10¢
APPROVED (2 +.080 S g | QUAZITE® STEEL COVER
1. MAINT. : ATV ——. A o - £ 4
2. PROD. s PROPRIETARY INFORMATION T
Fis B g so e vt oe. e o
DESCLOSID ANy puRPOSE FROJEST ER — DRAWING WUMBER
3. QUALITY . Mﬁ'ﬁmwmm e I [ DA1Z1AQRNT 21




